
Page 1 to 9

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058775-2025 

Award

Drug and Alcohol Integrated Prevention, Treatment and
Recovery Service - Adults

Bolton Metropolitan Borough Council

UK6: Contract award notice - Procurement Act 2023 - view information about notice types 

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-058775
Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-051826 (view related notices)
Published 23 September 2025, 10:17am

Scope 

Reference

TC229

Description

This was procured as a Provider Selection Regime - Competitive Process. (The initial
pipeline was for a PA23 process.)

The Contract is for a Drug and Alcohol Integrated Prevention, Treatment, and Recovery
Service for Adults Services.

The Contract period will be for four (4) years with the option to extend for up to an
additional three (3) years.

It is intended for the contract to commence 1 April 2026

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058775-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/058775-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Home/NoticeTypes
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/procurement/ocds-h6vhtk-051826


Page 2 to 9

 

Contract 1. TC229 - Drug and Alcohol Integrated Prevention,
Treatment and Recovery Service - Adults

Supplier

WAYTHROUGH

Contract value

£12,992,212 excluding VAT

£12,992,212 including VAT

Above the relevant threshold

Award decision date

23 September 2025

Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers

23 September 2025

Standstill period

End: 2 October 2025

8 working days



Page 3 to 9

Earliest date the contract will be signed

3 October 2025

Contract dates (estimated)

1 April 2026 to 31 March 2030

Possible extension to 31 March 2033

7 years

Description of possible extension:

This extension allows the Service to review the Providers performance, and opt to extend
for a further three years, but only if the Provider is satisfying the contractual requirements.

Main procurement category

Services

CPV classifications

85100000 - Health services

Contract locations

UKD3 - Greater Manchester

Information about tenders 



Page 4 to 9

6 tenders received

6 tenders assessed in the final stage:

2 submitted by small and medium-sized enterprises (SME)

1 submitted by voluntary, community and social enterprises (VCSE)

1 supplier awarded contracts

5 suppliers unsuccessful (details included for contracts over £5 million)

Unsuccessful suppliers

CHANGE, GROW, LIVE SERVICES LIMITED

ELECT-12 CARE SERVICES LTD

GREATER MANCHESTER MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

R'EAGLE MINDS LIMITED

TURNING POINT (SERVICES) LIMITED

Procedure 

Procedure type

Open procedure

Suppliers 



Page 5 to 9

CHANGE, GROW, LIVE SERVICES LIMITED

Companies House: 06228752

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PNZD-2174-GRBV

North Suite, First Floor, 1 Jubilee Street

Brighton

BN1 1GE

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.changegrowlive.org

Region: UKJ21 - Brighton and Hove

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

ELECT-12 CARE SERVICES LTD

Companies House: 13701157

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PLZG-8936-JWJX

Office 23 Grg House

Salford

M6 6NA

United Kingdom

Website: https://www.elect12care.com/

http://www.changegrowlive.org
https://www.elect12care.com


Page 6 to 9

Region: UKD34 - Greater Manchester South West

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

GREATER MANCHESTER MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST

NHS Organisation Data Service: RXV

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PGCZ-7958-BVXT

Bury New Road, Prestwich

Manchester

M25 3BL

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.gmmh.nhs.uk/

Region: UKD37 - Greater Manchester North East

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

R'EAGLE MINDS LIMITED

Companies House: 08522494

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPPC-8511-WXGG

The Old Court House

Chatham

http://www.gmmh.nhs.uk


Page 7 to 9

ME4 6BE

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.freowellbeing.com

Region: UKJ41 - Medway

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): Yes

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

TURNING POINT (SERVICES) LIMITED

Companies House: 02166697

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PPMC-1219-BYDL

America House

London

EC3N 2LU

United Kingdom

Website: http://www.turning-point.co.uk/

Region: UKI31 - Camden and City of London

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): Yes

WAYTHROUGH

http://www.freowellbeing.com
http://www.turning-point.co.uk


Page 8 to 9

Companies House: 01820492

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PMYH-4419-QWJP

Inspiration House Unit 22, Bowburn North Industrial Estate

Durham

DH6 5PF

United Kingdom

Email: tenders@waythrough.org.uk

Website: http://www.waythrough.org.uk/

Region: UKC14 - Durham CC

Small or medium-sized enterprise (SME): No

Voluntary, community or social enterprise (VCSE): No

Supported employment provider: No

Public service mutual: No

Contract 1. TC229 - Drug and Alcohol Integrated Prevention, Treatment and Recovery
Service - Adults

Contracting authority 

Bolton Metropolitan Borough Council

Public Procurement Organisation Number: PBJZ-9785-JTLD

mailto:tenders@waythrough.org.uk
http://www.waythrough.org.uk


Page 9 to 9

Town Hall, Victoria Square

Bolton

BL1 1RU

United Kingdom

Email: corporate.procurement@bolton.gov.uk

Website: http://www.bolton.gov.uk

Region: UKD36 - Greater Manchester North West

Organisation type: Public authority - sub-central government

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

mailto:corporate.procurement@bolton.gov.uk
http://www.bolton.gov.uk
http://www.tcpdf.org

	Scope
	Reference
	Description

	
	Contract 1. TC229 - Drug and Alcohol Integrated Prevention, Treatment and Recovery Service - Adults
	Supplier
	Contract value
	Award decision date
	Date assessment summaries were sent to tenderers
	Standstill period
	Earliest date the contract will be signed
	Contract dates (estimated)
	Main procurement category
	CPV classifications
	Contract locations

	Information about tenders
	Unsuccessful suppliers

	Procedure
	Procedure type

	Suppliers
	CHANGE, GROW, LIVE SERVICES LIMITED
	ELECT-12 CARE SERVICES LTD
	GREATER MANCHESTER MENTAL HEALTH NHS FOUNDATION TRUST
	R'EAGLE MINDS LIMITED
	TURNING POINT (SERVICES) LIMITED
	WAYTHROUGH

	Contracting authority
	Bolton Metropolitan Borough Council


		2025-12-16T01:10:09+0000
	TCPDF




